wm“.“ SE“I[S 2022 53rd Annual World Series of Poker

Event #35: Mixed Big Bet Event
END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Bally's

Entries: 281 Remaining Players (at EOD): 101  Places Paid: 43

Buyin: $2,500 Prize Pool: $625,225

RANK PLAYER CITY / STATE / COUNTRY CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT
1 Richard Ashby WATFORD, , GB 387,100 Bally's /659 /3
2 DID NOT REPORT 2 us 273,000 Bally's/ 674 /4
3 Steven Friedlander AGOURA HILLS, CA, US 204,200 Bally's /651 /5
4 Bariscan Betil Philadelphia, PA, US 199,300 Bally's / 668 / 3
5 Sterling Savill DOVER, FL, US 195,900 Bally's /660 /6
6 Brian Rast Las Vegas, NV, US 193,900 Bally's / 680/ 5
7 Keith Lehr BOSSIER CITY, LA, US 191,400 Bally's /681 /6
8 Andrew Robl LAS VEGAS, NV, US 184,000 Bally's / 660/ 3
9 Daniel Mayoh South Yarra, , AT 180,500 Bally's /653 /6
10 David Prociak Orlando, FL, US 171,700 Bally's /644 /2
11 Michael Rodrigues Pires Santos Melgaco, PT 171,000 Bally's /674 /5
12 George Alexander FT LAUDERDALE, FL, US 165,200 Bally's / 645/ 2
13 Michael Moncek North Barrington, IL, US 163,100 Bally's / 660 / 2
14 Michael Trivett Las Vegas, NV, US 162,000 Bally's /679 /6
15 Bernie Wen Cincinnati, OH, US 162,000 Bally's /673 /6
16 Dario Sammartino IT 160,800 Bally's /659 /2
17 Long Tran Newton, MA, US 159,700 Bally's /681 /4
18 Peiwen Wang Irvine, CA, US 151,300 Bally's /652 /3
19 DID NOT REPORT 1 148,500 Bally's /651 /6
20 Renan Bruschi BR 143,800 Bally's/ 651/ 4
21 Christopher Smith Plano, TX, US 142,700 Bally's /644 /1
22 Scott Bohlman Lemont, IL, US 142,500 Bally's /673 /1
23 Alex Epstein Oakland, CA, US 140,000 Bally's /667 / 4
24 Drew Scott Kingston, ON, CA 138,700 Bally's /661 /5
25 Michael Noori TARZANA, CA, US 137,200 Bally's /653 /1
26 Benny Glaser Southampton, , GB 135,700 Bally's /674 /2
27 Ryan Moriarty PEARL RIVER, NY, US 132,400 Bally's /669 /1
28 Matt Vengrin HENDERSON, NV, US 124,200 Bally's / 645 / 5
29 Frank Kassela Chicago, IL, US 123,500 Bally's/ 674 /1
30 Todd Barlow SCOTTSDALE, AZ, US 122,400 Bally's / 675/ 3
31 Joseph Couden Coconut Creek, FL, US 121,800 Bally's / 680/ 3
32 Schuyler Thornton Corpus Christi, TX, US 118,900 Bally's/ 644 /6
33 Naoya Kihara Tokyo, , JP 117,000 Bally's /675 /1
34 lan O'hara Coconut Creek, FL, US 111,400 Bally's /653 /2
35 Jason Stockfish Las Vegas, NV, US 111,100 Bally's /673 /5
36 Jarryd Godena AU 103,400 Bally's /653 /3
37 Michael Savakinas Fairborn, OH, US 102,700 Bally's /669 / 3
38 Brad Ruben Hernando, FL, US 101,900 Bally's /651 /2
39 Robert Mizrachi Miami, FL, US 101,400 Bally's /644 /5
40 Ryan Depaulo New York, NY, US 100,900 Bally's / 669 / 5
41 Max Kruse Hamburg, , DE 100,600 Bally's / 668 / 5
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Leonard August
Craig Chait
Rodeen Talebi
Kelvin Kerber

Yuri Dzivielevski
Allan Le

Matthew Schreiber
Lok Chan

Antonio Lievano
Josh Arieh

Jon Turner
Michael Pentel
Senovio Ramirez Il
Luis Velador
Brant Hale
Jeffrey Mitseff
Pedro Bromfman
Thomas Hammers
John Racener
Stephen Moreschi
Aaron Kupin
Michael Rocco
Rami Boukai

Ryan Riess

Chase Steely
Steven Wolansky
Matthew Wolfson
Mike Watson
Marcel Vonk
Christina Hill
Galen Hall

Ryan Leng

Daniel Weinman
Richard Acovino
Marco Johnson
Phil lvey

Bert Darakorn
Peter Levine
Patrick Leonard
David Matsumoto
Aaron Schaff
Garrett Garvin
Brekstyn Schutten
Paul Volpe
William O'Neil
Tobias Hausen
Jared Bleznick
Aaron Rogers
Steve Foutty
Ronald McGinnity
Jerry Wong
Jeremy Ausmus

NORTH BERGEN, NJ, US
Newport Beach, CA, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
BR

Florianopolis, , BR
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA, US
Laguna Niguel, CA, US
New Territories Hong Kong, , Cl
Los Angeles, CA, US
Alpharetta, GA, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Aurora, CO, US
MISSION, TX, US
CORONA, CA, US
MOORE, OK, US
PORTLAND, OR, US

Los Angeles, CA, BR
SHAKOPEE, MN, US
Tampa, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US

Boca Raton, FL, US
Tustin, CA, US

SAN DIEGO, CA, US
East Lansing, MI, US
WILLIAMSBURG, KY, US
COOPER CITY, FL, US
Delray Beach, FL, US
TORONTO, ON, CA
Utrecht, NL

DALLAS, TX, US

New York City, NY, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
ATLANTA, GA, US
RENO, NV, US

WALNUT CREEK, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Chatsworth, CA, US
WOODHILLS, CA, US
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, , GB
PLAYA DEL REY, CA, US
EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ, US
Encinitas, CA, US

Grand Rapids, Ml, US
WEST CHESTER, PA, US
Berwyn Heights, MD, US
OCKFEN, , DE

New York, NY, US
Bristow, VA, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Kingston, MA, US
Davie, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US

99,900
99,700
96,600
96,400
95,000
95,000
92,500
89,700
87,900
87,300
86,000
83,200
79,200
78,900
78,200
77,800
75,900
74,900
73,200
72,000
69,700
69,300
68,600
68,400
66,800
65,400
63,600
61,600
59,600
57,100
55,400
54,500
53,300
53,300
52,600
51,300
50,400
50,200
49,800
49,800
48,500
47,800
46,300
46,100
44,400
43,800
43,300
42,000
41,000
39,000
36,200
34,800

Bally's / 660/ 4
Bally's /681 /5
Bally's / 668 / 2
Bally's /659 /1
Bally's /681 /2
Bally's /679 /1
Bally's /652 /1
Bally's / 668 / 4
Bally's /681 /3
Bally's /659 / 4
Bally's/ 675/ 4
Bally's /669 / 4
Bally's /679 /5
Bally's /645 /6
Bally's /652 / 4
Bally's /645 / 4
Bally's /661 /2
Bally's / 645/ 3
Bally's /652 /5
Bally's /668 / 1
Bally's / 675/ 2
Bally's /661 /1
Bally's/ 680/ 4
Bally's /659 /6
Bally's / 668 / 6
Bally's /652 /6
Bally's / 667 / 5
Bally's /673 /3
Bally's /669 /6
Bally's /645 /1
Bally's /644 /3
Bally's /680 /6
Bally's /679 /3
Bally's /673 /2
Bally's /653 /5
Bally's /652 /2
Bally's / 660/ 1
Bally's /667 / 1
Bally's /681 /1
Bally's/ 673/ 4
Bally's /644 / 4
Bally's /675 /5
Bally's / 667 / 2
Bally's /680 /1
Bally's / 667 / 3
Bally's /651 /1
Bally's /674 /6
Bally's /661 /6
Bally's /651 /3
Bally's /679 /4
Bally's / 661/ 3
Bally's /679 /2
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Robert McLaughlin
Anthony Genosa
Jim Collopy
Anthony Zinno
David "ODB" Baker
Daniel Negreanu
Jordan Siegel

Ryan Goindoo

WASHINGTON, DC, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
WASHINGTON, MD, US
BOSTON, MA, US
Sahuarita, AZ, US
Toronto, ON, CA
Oceanside, NY, US
PORT OF SPAIN, TT

34,400
34,000
32,500
30,600
28,600
23,600
22,500
21,100

Bally's /675 /6
Bally's /667 / 6
Bally's /661 /4
Bally's / 659 /5
Bally's /653 / 4
Bally's / 669 / 2
Bally's /674 /3
Bally's / 660 / 5



